3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 04DEC2017 | TB | TF
NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T 900075 TR R
C ECR-21-003420 19MAR2021 FJ GB
28369647 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-21-005355 02 | FU | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836964-7 D TOOLTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836964-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 0.94 mm [.037] -
INSUL [ 1.27 mm [.050] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ——f
408-35047 L]
B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 2?83
NIEEERE 2280441-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 282
TERMINAL NAME: 2mm PITCH MINIATURE CONNECTOR TERMINAL - 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT D44
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |2743
1.70-2.10 mm [.067-.083 INJ 0.70-1.20 mm [.028-.047 IN] 3\~ | || 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 24c
TERMINAL TAD-P-0506 Rev VER | ) ) B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
appLcaTionEd T [ 1 | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 23
- |REF|REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
N 21199551 ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL -l 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 99
2113088- 1 A3B-2630SCFC B 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
B | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
B 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
B 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE Ly | CRIMP HEIGHT F| CRIMP HEIGHT S PPt 99457 JWASHER, SPALER =
ST7E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 2119740- TAG IDENTIFICATION o/
6 MG T 0 05 0o 001 -~ 2] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
B 1338685 PAWL FEED 56
-4 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
2] 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 53
|||| B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2-1803583-5 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 46
B 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X ?25) 41
2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Z/\;§Eg§§GgCB§UE§$SEgA%g;TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND I P 2 2844962-3 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
‘ B 28449971 ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, -l 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE : e a
APPLICATOR WAS QUALLIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S R 1 -18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -l 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl B 690463~ FLOATING SHEAR. REAR 17
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED.
2] 2 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 16
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -l 1803654~ SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUFE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N SEEE SHEAR HOLDER, REAR | 4
DOCUMENT . 101-35000, N 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
2] 2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
B 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 I
N 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
. ,
WARNING N 1803095-3  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING | T PR 1803437-3  |ANVIL. COMBINATION g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - -] - - - 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1-690468-8 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . — 2119707 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
B 4-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 4-1803223-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
B 455888 -6 SPACER . CRIMPER ?
NEEEEE 5-1803224-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-771-72| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T R R B B e o ToCTZaT — TE Comnect vt
B. WEAVER — Y
Cﬁ LAl 110CT2017 _ > i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TTOCT201 7 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSITON o S Deeon Side fecd
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836964 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

45.264+0.05

|

-

]

DETALL A

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e o H1OCT20TT — TE Connectivit
J B. WEAVER — J
a“ § DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK‘ ELBIN o HWHSngr e
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1TTOCT201 7 | NaME
‘ ATLANTIC VERSION Sl i e ocean 1 e
)P i: PRODUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ ¢ q % or
‘I’ 40mm STROKE Shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 e P ERTION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : S D .
AIR FEED MATER I AL . FINISH i WEIGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2836964
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVD
AP AR08 REL STHAREO00 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836964-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836964-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 0.94 mm [.037] F
INSUL | 1.27 mm [.050] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
-] 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 283
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL  HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N 2280441 INSERT, SHEAR 287
TERMINAL NAME: 2mm PITCH MINIATURE CONNECTOR TERMINAL - 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, [NSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : : _
N - | 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
}tg@fmkimm [ 067 Tiispl%zoa L 0.70-1.20 mm [.028-.047 IN] T T 180237 TSCR. SKT 1D CAP M3 % 4.0 VR
wppl 1eaT1on(CE crE - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIEICATION ) -] 3568854 STOP, SHEAR 237
- |REF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPUED - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 115]
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL ~ cl6ldco-1  |SCREW, SHOULDER _1‘44
2113088’1 A35726308CFC - 4 2W68O8379 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, MA X ZO W‘ﬁg
- 3-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
s\ - | 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
: - 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE L CRIMP HETGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - -
Siie ® (=D REFERENCE SETTING | ] gsdas0r T [POST, LOCKTNG -
gg ﬁxg LT 0 D02z 00T 0L - 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
0.55+/-0.03 [.0224/-.0011 6. 4
-] 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
S0 AN 0.53+/-0.03 [.021+/- 001} 6.6 T 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
-] 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
B 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- | 2 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
an -] 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
B 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2 | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2844992-1  |[ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
zfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS E 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE >
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ] c168083-¢  |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 C |
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, A 904631 LOATING SHEAR. REAR 7
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - (-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 16
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE E 1803654-1 |SHEAR PLATE. REAR 15
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 119862 1 |SHCAR TOLDLR. REAR T
zfg TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. zfx - 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
-2 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
zfg TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. B 17180231 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 100 n
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NEERE 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. N 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | 1803437-3  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - |
- 1-690468-8 |[DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
- 2119757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
*WARNING - 4-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N\ | W 4-1803223-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER % 1 5ﬂ§§§54 EQ%&<®ng %
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1§ : e
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. “hl-22) PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
I $TSlaer 1 CHAMGE A8 T Colotl g BusEcTiie Grohn 2t lon | DY HocTeorT G— TE Connectivit
B. WEAVER G Y
CHTK LAl 110CT2017 __ O TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 11TOCT201 7 [NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <2>PJ mm P$M£%¥§ Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

Al 00779 (C=2836964

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET OF

1.2 3 4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

SR e

PNEUMAT IC

G—-—--/’mﬁ./

;§§§=.
2

e ]
= IJ’
<1'|||||||||II!I!! ==
/
()]
@ O ‘;_'_-E;g' =
SEE DETAIL A" <=
G

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

36.23;}%005 REF
]

—

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— l//////)‘I'REF

O

I —

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1Zation [ DWN 110CT2017

e s s i CTR— — TE Conrectini
CHTK o 110CT201 7 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 1TTOCT201 7 | NaME ‘
mm pRlsuchspr Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(AtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @Emc v
4 PLC +- B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER AL ) /\F’\\IE\TSE)? ) - WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836964
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 4 OFA REVD
AP Retn L stHARz000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




